Total Liabilities $ 1,208,445 $ 639,575 $ (639,575) $ 1,208,445

Shareholders' Equity
Convertible series A preferred stock,
1,000,000 authorized, 10,000 shares
issued and outstanding, par value
$.0001 - - 1 c 1
Common Stock 1,290 496 (1,290) b 496

Edgar Filing: Datone, Inc - Form DEF 14C

105

Additional paid-in capital 319,190 1,754,585 (1,753,792) b 319,983
Accumulated other comprehensive
income 440,775 - - 440,775
Retained earnings (269,166) (2,364,594) 2,364,594 b (269,166)

Total Shareholders' Equity 492,089 (609,513) 609,513 492,089

Total Liabilities and Shareholders'
Equity $ 1,700,534 $ 30,062 $ (30,062) $ 1,700,534

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements.

F-26

Edgar Filing: Datone, Inc - Form DEF 14C

106

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF
OPERATION

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2009
GLORY REACH INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

PRO-FORMA
GLORY REACH CONSOLIDATED

INTERNATIONAL PRO-FORMA
STATEMENT

OF

LIMITED
DATONE,

INC ADJUSTMENTS OPERATION

Net sales $ 17,863,891 $ 116,439 $ (116,439) a $ 17,863,891
Cost of sales 10,162,778 30,687 (30,687) a 10,162,778

Gross profit 7,701,113 85,752 (85,752) 7,701,113

Operating expenses:
Selling, general and administrative
expenses 907,807 173,064 - 1,080,871
Depreciation and amortization expense 61,838 - - 61,838

Profit from operations 6,731,468 (87,312) (85,752) 6,558,404

Other income (expenses):
Other income 87,966 4,845 - 92,811
Interest income 1,144 - - 1,144
Interest expense (61,792) (61,923) - (123,715)

Income before income taxes 6,758,786 (144,390) (85,752) 6,528,644

Income taxes 1,689,697 - - 1,689,697

Net income $ 5,069,089 $ (144,390) $ (85,752) $ 4,838,947

Other comprehensive income
Foreign currency translation 3,110 - - 3,110

Comprehensive income $ 5,072,199 $ (144,390) $ (85,752) $ 4,842,057

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements.

F-27

Edgar Filing: Datone, Inc - Form DEF 14C

107

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(UNAUDITED)

Note 1 – BASIS OF PRESENTATION

In February, 2010, Glory Reach International Limited (the “Company”) completed a reverse acquisition transaction
through a share exchange with Datone, Inc. (“Datone”), whereby Datone acquired 100% of the issued and outstanding
capital stock of the Company in exchange for 10,000 shares of the Series A Convertible Preferred Stock of Dadone.
As a result of the reverse acquisition, the Company became Datone’s wholly-owned subsidiary and the former